

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30688/2008

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.LAL CHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Gaurav Teotia, Adv.
Mr Manjet Singh, AAG
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Despite order dated 17.8.2009 of last chance,
petitioner failed to file application for substitution of legal
representative of deceased respondent No.2.

Place before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an
office report for default of the petitioner.
(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

hj