

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30688/2008

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.LAL CHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Manjit Singh, AAG  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner to cure the defects in the application for substitution within two weeks from today.

It is reported by the learned counsel for the petitioner that the first respondent is the firm and the second respondent is in his individual capacity.

List again on 18.3.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar