

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30688/2008

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.LAL CHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Manjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioners is present. He is directed to take fresh steps for confirming the service of the unserved respondent Nos. 2/6 and 2/7 through registered post within a weeks' time.

Registry shall clarify whether service as against the other respondents is complete/incomplete and a report to that effect shall be laid before this Court on the next date.

List again on 14.7.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar