

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30688/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 24/07/2008 in RSA No.1434/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.LAL CHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the petitioners state that he wish to  
file rejoinder affidavit. Let the same be filed within four weeks as  
a last opportunity.

The matter shall be listed thereafter for arguments.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
Court Master

(RENU DIWAN)  
Court Master